
WAUKESHA COUNTY BAR ASSOCIATION 

2025-2026 OFFICERS AND DIRECTORS 
Fiscal year is July 1-June 30. 

 

OFFICERS 
 

Position Name   Telephone Fax  E-mail   

President  Christine L. Hansen 414-227-1870 414-227-3818 attyclhansen@gmail.com 

Past President Aaron Hall  414-225-1411 414-278-3611 ahall@dkattorneys.com  

President Elect Alexander Kay  262-784-7110 262-784-7272 alexander.kay@kaykaylaw.com 

Secretary Sarah Bondar  262-827-1700 262-827-1701 sbondar@sbe-law.com 

Treasurer Sarah Guenther  262-439-9326 262-565-0394 sarah@126legal.com   

 

BOARD OF DIRECTORS 
 

Director  Term Expires Telephone Fax  E-mail  

Remzy Bitar  6-30-2027 262-548-1340 262-548-9211 rbitar@ammr.net  

Jesse Blocher  6-30-2027 262-523-4700 262-523-4545 jblocher@habush.com   

Michelle Fitzgerald  6-30-2027 262-432-3600 262-432-3605 mfitzgerald@horizonslaw.com  

Alexis Garuz  6-30-2027 262-208-5187 -  alexis@garuzlegalgroup.com 

Andrea Lau  6-30-2026 262-523-5321 262-523-4322 alau@waukeshacounty.gov   

Hon. Bridget Schoenborn 6-30-2026 262-548-7809 -  bridget.schoenborn@wicourts.gov 

 Sara Scullen  6-30-2027 414-277-5000 414-271-3552 sara.scullen@quarles.com   

OPEN   6-30-2026 -  -  - 

 

BOARD OF GOVERNORS REPRESENTATIVES 

DISTRICT 6 – WAUKESHA COUNTY 
 

Director  Term Expires Telephone Fax  E-mail  

Jesse Blocher  6-30-2026 262-523-4700 262-523-4545 jblocher@habush.com   

Melissa A. Spindler  6-30-2026 262-563-1438 -  mas@keaneip.com   

Erin E. Block  6-30-2027 262-754-2878 262-754-2845 eblock@dewittllp.com  

     

 

 

 

WCBA Contact E-mail: waukeshabar@gmail.com 
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